PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4847633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATSUHIRO MIYAZAKI	10/11/2016
IKUO DENPOUYA	10/11/2016
YOSHIHITO HIROSE	10/11/2016
KAZUHIKO KIMURA	10/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5-23, OSAKI 5-CHOME
City:	SHINAGAWA-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	141-8587

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15909870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET **SUITE 2200** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120166-008CT1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA R. GROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica R. Gross/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=120166-008CT1 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045083 FRAME: 0007

504800901

Assignment

Whereas, We, Atsuhiro MIYAZAKI of Osaki, Shinagawa, Tokyo, Ikuo DENPOUYA of Osaki, Shinagawa, Tokyo, Yoshihito HIROSE of Osaki, Shinagawa, Tokyo, Kazuhiko KIMURA of Osaki, Shinagawa, Tokyo hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in COAXIAL CABLE CONNECTOR, CARRIER-EQUIPPED COAXIAL CABLE CONNECTOR, AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING COAXIAL CABLE CONNECTOR and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and

Whereas, Hirose Electric Co., Ltd., 5-23, Osaki 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan, 141-8587 (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and We request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and We hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	We hereby authorize and request our attorneys PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES &
SAVIT	CH LLP of 525 B Street Suite 2200, San Diego, CA 92101 to insert here in parentheses
(Applic	eation number 15909870 and Confirmation number 3964 , filed
Marc	ch 1, 2018) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application
when k	
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Date:	16/00年/11 星扇 敦宏
	s/ Atsuhiro MIYAZAKI
Date:	16/0ct/11 / 伝法冷 郁夫
	s/ Ikuo DENPOUYA
Qate:	16/oct/11 1/2 / 12/20 / 1-
	s/ Yoshihito HIROSE
Date:	1/6/oct/11 本村和店
	s/ Kazuhiko KIMURA

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 045083 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 03/01/2018